pursuant to Executed Gift Deeds.

Not Applicable since no consideration is involved
as the proposed transfer of shares to
abovementioned acquirers will be by way of Gift
pursuant to Executed Gift Deeds.
Not Applicable since no consideration is involved
as the proposed transfer of shares to
abovementioned acquirers will be by way of Gift
pursuant to Executed Gift Deeds.

With respect to proposed inter se transfer of
shares in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI
(SAST) Regulations 2011 and subsequent,
amendments there to, it is hereby declared and
confirmed that the transferors and transferees
have complied /will comply with the applicable
provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (SAST) Regulations
2011 (Corresponding provisions of the repealed
Takeover Regulations 1997).

It is hereby declared and confirmed that all the
conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)
of SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011 with respect to
exemptions has been duly complied with.

11. Shareholding details Before the proposed After the proposed
transaction transaction

No. of %w.r.t No. of %w.r.t
shares total shares total
/voting share capital /voting share capital
rights ofTC rights ofTC

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)

1 Aditi J. Vyas 1000 0 18601488 11.86

2 Mansi J. Vyas 1000 0 18601488 11.86

2000 0 37202976 23.73
b Sellers (Significant Beneficial Owners)
1 Janmejay R. Vyas 37201978 23.73 18601489 11.86

2 Deohooti J. Vyas 37201978 23.73 18601489 11.86
74403956 47.46 37202978 23.73

Notes:

*Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date and place .In case there is more than
one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorised to do so
on behalf of all the acquirers.

Aditi J. Vyas
Acquirer
1901, Seventy Apartments,
Ambli Bopal Road,
Ahmedabad-380 058

Mansi J. Vyas
Acquirer
1904, Seventy Apartments,
Ambli Bopal Road,
Ahmedabad-380 058

Place-Ahmedabad

Date: 07.05.2024